

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2002 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Phool Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.S. Singh, Birendra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.**

List has been revised. No one appears to press this Appeal.

Learned A.G.A. is present.

Let a non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant-Phool Singh so as to ensure his presence before the Court when the matter is listed next.

List this matter on 29 August 2018.

**Order Date :-** 21.7.2018

SK

(Jayant Banerji, J.)