

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2002 of 1983

Appellant :- Phool Singh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.S. Singh, Birendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.

As per the report of C.J.M., Banda dated 27.7.2019 N.B.Ws could not be executed on appellant no.1 Phool Singh. Appellant no.2 Indra Bhan Singh is also not present so let N.B.Ws be issued to both the appellants Phool Singh and Indra Bhan Singh through C.J.M., Banda who will submit the compliance report in two weeks.

Shri Anurag Rai, Advocate holding brief of Shri Birendra Singh learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is also trying to contact the appellants and the case may be passed over for the day.

List after two weeks.

Office is directed to send copy of this order to C.J.M., Banda through FAX, e-mail as well as ordinary process within three days for ascertaining compliance.

Order Date :- 29.8.2018

VS