

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2002 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Phool Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.S. Singh, Birendra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.**

As per office report compliance report has not been received as yet.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the C.J.M. Banda for sending the compliance report within ten days, failing which serious view will be taken by the Court.

On the request made by Sri Anurag Rai, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Birendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after two weeks.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to C.J.M. Banda through **FAX**, E-mail as well as ordinary process within three days for ascertaining compliance.

**Order Date :-** 12.9.2018

G.S