

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2002 of 1983

Appellant :- Phool Singh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Birendra Singh, V.S. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 25.07.2025.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant may receive paper-book from the Office as per rules.

It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

Rama Kant