



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2002 of 1983

Phool Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Birendra Singh, V.S. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. submits that he has no record pertaining to this appeal.

Learned A.G.A. may obtain copy of paper book by the next date fixed.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

September 12, 2025

SK Srivastava